In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

et Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

o

Companies House

SATURDAY

16/06/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

B

Company details

]
compry s [0 [ [0 |5 [5 [0 [4[7

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Hydrofit & Cie Ltd

bold black capitals.

|t/a Hydrofit Aqua Fitness and Spa (Battersea)

u Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) | Kikis Kallis FCCA

Surname | FABRP

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber| Mountview Court

Street | 1148 High Road

Post town | Whetstone

County/Region , London

e [N[2[0] [o[RIA]

Country ' ’

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forenamel(s) ’ © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname ( another liquidator.

H Liquidator's address ®

Building name/number I © Other liquidator
Use this section to teli us about

Street | another liguidator.

Post town |

County/Region |

i [ [ T[T

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

s o8 T2lof1ls

Statement of affairs

| attach:

Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

[0 Statement of affairs by a director under section 9%(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

X

s [ofe

o1 ls

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Hydrofit & Cie Ltd t/a Hydrofit Aqua

Fitness and Spa (Battersea)
Company No. 09055947

onthe £ " June. 20 1§ being a date not more than 14 days
before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full name. ....... LIONELBOTBOL
Signed........ Leonel Botbsl
6 June 2018



Hydrofit & Cie Ltd t/a Hydrofit Aqua Fitness and Spa (Battersea)

Statement Of Affairs as at 6 June 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Leasehold Improvements
Plant & Machinery
Furniture & Equipment
Computer Equipment
Third Party Funds

Estimated (otal assets available for preferential creditors

Liondd Botheld

Signature Date

Bock Value

i

59,666.66
13,381.82
7,476.64
321865
4,800.00

6/6/2018

Estimated to
Realise

NIL
Uncertain
Uncertain
Uncertain

4.800.00

4,800.00



Hydrofit & Cie Lid t/a Hydrofit Aqua Fitness and Spa (Battersea)
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 June 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilifies

Estimated to

Realise
o £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 4,800.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 4,800.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
4.800.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) L NI
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 4,800.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
. i NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 4,800.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) —_— NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 4,800.00
Unsecured nan-preferential claims (excluding any shorifall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 79,813.35
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 9,659.92
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 20,902.51
N e 17047578
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (105,675.78)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors | - (105,675.78)
i
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10000
_ 100.00

Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members ) 7 n 05,775.78)

L ioned Bothsl

6/6/2018

Signature Date




HO:L} 8102 Bunr &g 805102 "18A TOS Sdi i jo | abeg

aimeubls

L ioned Bethsl
6/6/2018

BLGIV'0LE Buyejo] seuug L
GLZLV'S 498 ¥13 ‘uopuo ‘peym Leue) ‘iseng yueg leddn ot OO g SBD [8j0) Vi 1R0]
05°090°29 IdE SLM "UOPUOT ‘MOY BJIAES /L den 001D
19991 V9 1 LMS 'UopuOT 'peOY IBSUSS0Y 01 BYDCS ysaur aoro
65°p0E JNL QLAA “udploT 18eng MO0 86l 23| x0g Qd PAED IPALY eRBWWOD DESH £0HO
¥8'99¢ AN} QLM 'uopuoT G884 pIOXO 961 Z3| 09 Od__ Jd Hued DESH ¢OHO
0oers'a M36 0IMS 'pueiBul ‘uopuo” ‘peoy WeYINg 8/Z paNW WoIpAHY LOHD
£#°285'0¢ ZZ! 863N 'sui] uodn apseomal ‘ucjueqiiuot ‘malp yed uolued ‘(HOI (A 2 LYA) SWOISND g BNUBADY W D0HD
3

ssalppy aweN foy

sJ0)pa1) Auedwon - g
(essuapeq) edg pue ssauyly enby WoipAH ef Py o1D 2 330PAH
Auedwod g sijjey



10:£] 8LOZ sunrgQ

0LOZ BA DS 8dI

L eonel Botbsl

| 4o | abey

ameubig

o0

S

o

©

- ©
ool 00'00L Bujyeto) saynug Areujpsg ¢
op'st o't Gl 00001 Aeupug leudg a|lPNUews sy 00SH
00'se 00'L ge 00001 Areupug NPy LAAS 'uopuo 'suepues) uojBuley loqiog jauer W LOHH
00'sg o0t ge 00001 Leupio) Ny ZMS 'vopuet) ‘suapes uojbuey [oqiog ewydiaq sK 008H
00°'GL o0'L Sl 00001 ABupug i8NY doueld Iy 0ovH

dnpejlen eseyssod seueyg anjea

Wy wol dnpejes 0 oN [eullioN  edA) — sseuppy aweN Kay
Slapjoyaseyg - 9

(eosianeq) edg pue ssouyid enby JoIpAH e Py a1 9 0IPAH
Auedwon 9 sjjjey



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Lompany name

Kallis & Company

Address

|

| Mountview Court
| 1148 High Road
|

|

Post town

Whetstone
London

e INf2]o] [ofR[A]

Country

County/Region

|Dx

Telephone

020 8446 6699
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

00 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[ Yeu have attached the required documer'ts.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




